Social Science Journal of Gargaon College

A Peer Reviewed Journal Volume VI • 2018

List of Reviewers: Prof. K. C. Borah

(SSJGC, Vol. VI) Retd. Professor, Department of Economics, Dibrugarh University, Assam

Dr. Polee Saikia

Professor, Department of Education, Gauhati University, Assam

Dr. Pranjal Protim Buragohain

Associate Professor, Department of Economics, Dibrugarh University, Assam

Dr. Prasenjit Buzar Baruah

Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Rajiv Gandhi University,

Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.

Dr. Anup Kumar Das

Assistant Professor, Department of Economics, Rajiv Gandhi University,

Itanagar, Arunachal Pradesh.

Editorial Board

Advisors : Dr. Jiten Hazarika

Professor, Department of Statistics, Dibrugarh University, Dibrugarh, Assam

Dr. B. Kilangla Jamir

Professor, Department of Economics, Nagaland University, Lumami, Nagaland

Dr. Amarjyoti Mahanta

Associate Professor, Department of Economics, Dibrugarh University,

Dibrugarh, Assam

Dr. S.C. Subudhi

Associate Professor, Department of Education, North-Eastern Hill University,

Tura Campus, Meghalaya

Dr. Anjan Bhuyan

Associate Professor, Department of Business Administration,

Tezpur University, Assam

Chairperson: Dr. P. D. Gogoi, Principal, Gargaon College

Chief Editor: Dr. Krishna Jyoti Handique

Editors : Nilutpal Chutia

Dr. Surajit Saikia

Members : Dr. Pankaj Kr. Nath

Poli Konwar Anil Tanti Mina Rabi Das

Subscription (1 issue): Institutional: Rs. 500/- — Individual: Rs. 300/-